implied by section 2 of the Supply of Goods and Services Act 1982 (title and quiet possession). 

12.3 Subject to Clause 12.1 each Party's total aggregate liability under or in connection with this 
Agreement (whether in tort, contract or otherwise) shall be capped at an aggregate amount 
of one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the Fee under this Agreement.  

12.4 Nothing in this Agreement shall impose any liability on any member of the CMA staff or its 
representatives in their personal capacity. 

12.5 All third party indemnities covering the Services must be assigned for the CMA's benefit by